
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018613-2022 

Contract

Flight Ticketing Data

Department for Transport

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-018613
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032110  
Published 7 July 2022, 12:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Transport

London

SW1P 4DR

Email

Sam.Hatton@dft.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.dft.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018613-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018613-2022
mailto:Sam.Hatton@dft.gov.uk
http://www.dft.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Transport

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Flight Ticketing Data

Reference number

THEP3027

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72300000 - Data services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The DfT requires access to a detailed dataset which allows it to query the nature of flight
ticketing data for journeys between the UK and individual countries around the world. This
data will help the DfT to monitor the air travel industry and track trends in volume of flight
tickets being purchased, consumer behaviour in response to travel measures and also
aide the DfT in operational and strategic decision making.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 3 to 5

Value excluding VAT: £144,263

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The DfT requires access to a detailed dataset which allows it to query the nature of flight
ticketing data for journeys between the UK and individual countries around the world. This
data will help the DfT to monitor the air travel industry and track trends in volume of flight
tickets being purchased, consumer behaviour in response to travel measures and also
aide the DfT in operational and strategic decision making.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-006774

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

THEP3027

Title

Flight Ticketing Data

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/006774-2022


Page 5 to 5

Forward Data SL

Paseo Alameda 48, B 1-2

Valencia

46023

Country

Spain

NUTS code

ES523 - Valencia/València

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £144,263

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Transport

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T00:01:04+0100
	TCPDF




